93029814

UNOFFICIAL COPY SOCIAL BOOTS SOCIAL COPY SOCIAL BOOTS SOC

(herein "Bosrowes"), and the	Mortgagee, OLD STONE C	REDIT CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS	
porporation organized and	d existing under the laws of Illinois w	those address (s	GE DR SNE
PALOS HEIGHTS, ILLIN	•		(herein *Lentier
Whereas, Borrower is in	ndebted to Lender in the principal s		which indebtedness
idenced by Borrower's no		993 and extensions	and renewals thereof (herein "Note
		the balance of indebtedness, if not soon	er paid, due and payable on a
February 1, 2006		And the second of the second of the	the service of the service of
To Secure to Lander th	ne repayment of the indebtedness r	wideneed by the Note, with Interest the	reon; the payment of all other sun
		lot the security of this Mortgage; and th	
preements of Borrower her		by mortgage, grant and convey to Lend	les, the following described prope
cated in the County of	COOK	State of: Minois:	<ul> <li>Control of the section of the section</li></ul>
THE NOWY	1/2 OF LOT 40 AND THE S	OUTH 18 3/4 FEET OF LOT 41	IN BLOCK
3 IN E.S. KIR' OF THE NOR	ALAND'S SUBDIVISION OF TRWEST 1/4 OF SECTION	THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOU 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RA	THWEST 1/4 NGE 14, EAST
OF THE THU	RO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN	, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS	•
PIN #20-20-11	17-025	er i kan de kan di k	subject to the second s
COMMONLY	KNOWN # 5: 6614 SOUTH	LAFLIN, CHICAGO, IL 60636	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		in the second se	ing service and a service of the ser
	Q <sub>1</sub> C <sub>1</sub> a	and the second s	and the state of t
	93029814	ending the state of the state o	
11 to the control of	C	PEI	Tevi Becording 5557 TRAN 6562 01/13/7
200			COOK COUNTY RECORDER
	The control of the second of t	e grandust out a propini e la diffe.	Large of the report of the same
Lead to the other sections.	Approximately the second second of the second	Contract to the second section of the second section is	the state of the s
	Company of the Compan	The Control of the Co	organización establismente de la transfer de Edic
ger in the	minimum and property property.	to a produce of the production of the pro-	TO BE REMOVED ASSESS THE SHEET
5 5		10	
and the second		្មស្រុកស្រុកស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រាស់	n in die ongeloof die ook die Gespelate verstel die o
A	ARAG BOLISTIA ARI 184	CHICAGO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ich has the address of 🔔	6614 SOUTH LAFLIN	CHCAGO	the state of the s
****	[Street]	and the second second (City) of	of the charges a solution of the open
ole <b>60636</b>	(herein *Property Add	<b>(ta)</b> e es	the first of the second section of the second section is the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sectio
[Zip Code]			
		d on the property, and all essenter. •, rig	
		rty covered by this Mortgage; and 34 -	
		d) are hereinafter referred to as the "Fro	1 - /
	· •	etale hereby conveyed and has the right	
	•	ournbrances of record. Borrower govern	
		emande, subject to encumbrances of rec	
	rower and Lender covenant and agr		and the standard of the sections
		targes. Borrower shall promptly pay wh	
		rges and other charges due under the N v or a written waiver by Lender, Storrou	
		ne Note, until the Note is paid in full, a	
		nium and planned unit development ass	
		any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium	
	· -	urance, if any, all as resconsbly estimate	
		imates thereof. Sprrower shall not be o	-
		ents to the holder of a prior mortgage o	
itutional lender.	,		
	nder, the Funds shall be hald in an i	natitution the deposits or accounts of wh	nich are insured or overanteed by
•	=	nstitution). Lender shell apply the Fund	

insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lander pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lander to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Morigage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without sharps, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and clobits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional accurity

for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums ascured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 "and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower falls to pay any due and private. Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the four secured by the Security instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.

5. Hazard insurance. Bor over shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term extended coverage, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the "Nu rance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the Wort Borrower falls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebtedness, fees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all flens and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may indefine paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security Instrument on which interest shall work at the contract rate set forth in the highs. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in tevor of sind fit is form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the incurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to race and to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Propert, or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condomir tune; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit Impairment or reterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is one condominium or a planned unit development, and perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverent presenting or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreement, contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property (Including without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including seasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a continuous of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until each time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall be to one additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such Chour's shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to Incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provides that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Fig. 10.19.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lerich, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in Interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's Interest in the Property.

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

22 Mildars in this Mostages. If one or more riders are	executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the coverients and
	io and shall emend and supplement the governante and agreements of this Modpage
as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. (Check a	pplicable box(es)].
with the second of the second	in the state of th
$(x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n)$	ter de la companya de la granda de la granda de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la
•	in the residence of the control of the control of the property of the control of
[ ] Adjustable Plate Filder	[2] [mail: Condominium Fider:
and the second of the second o	sy kaominina na mandra mandra mandra ao amin'ny desira dia mandra mandra ao amin'ny departemantan'i Augustia. Ny faritr'ora dia mandra mpikambana ao amin'ny departemantan'i Augustia.
1 - 3 Stennad Link Development Bides	e est. A discrete control of the second of the se
[ ] Planned Unit Development Pider	the state of the s
	rangan dan kalangan dan kalangan kangan dan kangan dan kangan dan kangan dan kangan dan kangan dan kangan dan Kangan dan kangan dan
	and the control of th
But the second of the second o	and the control of the property with a property of the propert
	$\phi_{ij}$ , which is the $\phi_{ij}$ . The contraction of $\phi_{ij}$ and $\phi_{ij}$ , $\phi_{ij}$ and $\phi_{ij}$ and $\phi_{ij}$
	<b>LEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT</b> (1) and the left of the street of the left of the less of the less of the left of the less of the less of the left of the
The state of the s	D FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR
O <sub>A</sub> MOI	RTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST
Barranas and Landas sequent 45 Validas at any seast	gage, deed of trust or other enoumbrance with a lien which has priority over this
	rees set forth on page one of this Martgage, of any default under the superior
encumbrance and of any sale or other furer cours action	
	The second of th
	and the second of the second o
$\mathbf{O}_{\mathbf{X}}$	<ul> <li>Constitution of the property of t</li></ul>
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mor.gs	process of the page of the pag
$\label{eq:continuous}  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle =  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle =  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle +  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle +  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle  \Psi^{(i)}_{ij}\rangle +  \Psi^{(i)}\rangle +  $	(2) If the Conditional Condition of the engineering
the state of the s	Table 1 to 1 t
•	A Michigan Comment
	metal mones
<u> </u>	AS VINUE OF WILBERT ARCHER
298 88	Comma & aleke
	Signature of ERMA L. ARCHER
	The many country and the second of the secon
	and the control of t The control of the control of
	and the state of t
and the second s	r. The gray to blancad residency to the body of a close of the standard in the country of the control of finite
The production of the contract	. The participant artiful star for $x \in [x,y]$ and $y \in [x,y]$ the contract charge $M$
experience of groups of the experience of	and the control of the state of
	es automorge et las que se august de mest aux et en met automit Museum en est de la complete. Cett
	a contact many or according order the collection of the term of the collection of th
er zakat i in did kultur in personali i i ki i i i i i i kuru sert	one prophere in the propher by Morfor propher for pareto on the Virtual governments of a character of the Control of the agreement of the control of the control on the superior of the Moral Control of the Control of
and the state of t	<ul> <li>A tyle againgte in order order by a particular control of the particular order.</li> </ul>
STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY sa:	and the control of th
I TIFFANY BONARIGO, a Notary Public I WILDERT ARCHER AND FRMA L. ARCH	n and for said county and state, do hereby certify that POPER, HIS WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS personally
known to me to be the person(s) whose	name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person, and acknowledged th	at they signed and delivered the sald instrument as their free
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes	
	<ul> <li>A control of the property of the control of the control of the property of the control of the cont</li></ul>
for our or over the same of	Given under my hend and official seel, this 11th day of January, 1963,
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires: 2/5/94/
TIPFANY BONARIGO	my Commence States 3/3/14
T NOTANT BITTE !! OP See Site To The See	
I DUIVART FIREIC STATE CIT TO COLORS &	and the second s
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/8/94	S Warm Price CO
I DUIVART FIREIC STATE CIT TO COLORS &	Jegny Bourd
I DUTART FURBIC STATE CIT TO COLUMN A	Motory Public Control (Motory Public Control of Control
I DUIVART FIREIC STATE CIT TO COLORS &	TIPFANY BONARIGO
MY COMMERCE STATE OF RLINGS MY COMMERCE REPRESSED	RATION OF IELINOIS

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

12: Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lander. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lander, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 18. Transfer of the Frograty or a Beneficial interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, true or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security interest for relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for recusehold appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold. Express of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security instrument to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lander exercises such option to accelerate, Lander shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sun's of to the expiration of such period, Lander may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 12 hereof.
- Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrow if calles to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in file Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lenter; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment fir me interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (6) the transferse signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonably (e) as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument, unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

  NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree of 17 Hows:
- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Parawer's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums ser unit by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, right has been breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in an eleration of the sums accured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall first or inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified of the cure of the cure and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and nosts of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Sorrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Corrower's breach, Borrower's half have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any umperior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it! (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hersof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Sorrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandanment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents; including; but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, If any.
- 21. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walves all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.